
FY2006 Profile of State OAA Programs: Maine 

Part D. Title III Clients: Value

Total Clients

Total Registered Services Clients

Total Minority Clients

Minority Clients As a % of Registered Clients

African American Non Hispanic Clients

As a % of Registered Clients

Asian and Pacific Islanders Non-Hispanic Clients

As a % of Registered Clients

American Indians, Eskimo, Non-Hispanic Clients

As a % of Registered Clients

Clients Below Poverty Level

Minority Clients Below Poverty Level

Rural Clients

 61,139

 15,804

 3,912

 5,664

 75

0.1 %

0.0 %

0.2 %

0.1 %

35.8 %

 30

0.2 %

24.8 %

 7

 55

 46

 62

Part E. Focal Points/Senior Centers:

Total Focal Points

Focal Point Which Are Senior Centers

Total Senior Centers

Total Senior Centers Receiving OAA $

Comments:

Value

Total Resident Population 2006

Persons 60+ 2006

As a % of All Ages

Persons 60-64

Persons 65-74

# Women/100 Men Age 60+

Minority Persons 60+

Minority Persons 60+ As a % of All Persons 60+

Black Non-Hispanic Persons 60+

As a % of All Persons 60+

Asian and Pacific Islanders Non-Hispanic Persons

60 + As a % of All Persons 60+

American Indian, Eskimo and Non-Hispanic Persons

60 + As a % of All Persons 60+

*

*

Persons 75-84

Persons 85+

Hispanic Persons 60+ 

As a % of All Persons 60+

Persons 60 + (Non-Institutionalized) with 

Mobility Limitations

As a % of All Persons 60+

(Civilian Non-Institutionalized)

Persons 60+ Below Poverty Level

As a % of All Persons 60+ for Whom

Poverty is Determined

Minority Persons Below Poverty Level

Persons 60+ in Census 2000

Persons 60+ Living in Rural Areas

Persons 60+ Living in Nursing Homes,

and Other Institutions

As a % of All Persons 60+

* Figures from Census American Community Survey 2006.

*

*

*

**

**

**

0.5 %

 1,318,220

1.7 %

20.0 %

0.2 %

0.4 %

0.3 %

0.4 %

 263,210

 70,571

 98,206

 67,421

 27,012

 125

 4,416

26.2 %

11.1 %

5.8 %*
As a % of Minority Persons 60+ for Whom

Poverty is Determined

 238,099

 136,933

** 3.8 %

 9,107

Hispanic Clients As a % of Registered Clients

Clients Below Poverty As a % of Registered Clients

Minority Cilents Below Poverty As a % of Reg. Clients

Rural Clients As a % of Registered Clients

** Figures from 2000 Census

 65,828

 27,874

 202

Part A. Population Data: †

† Population data includes 50 states, Washington DC and Puerto Rico.

Part B. Long Term Care Ombudsman Program:

Part C. Title VI Grants In State:

Number of Title VI Grantees

Total Allotments

# of Designated Local Ombudsman Entities

# of Paid Staff FTEs (state/local)

# of Certified Volunteers (state/local)

Number of Cases Closed

Number of Complaints (for cases closed)

Total Program Funding $608,161

 1,502

 776

 50

 9

 0

$186,830

 2
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Part F. Service Profile:

Total% TIII $Total ServiceTitle III

Expenditures Providers
Prog. Income

Earned

Service

Units

Persons

Served
Services

AAA

Transportation  4  1 53,790 $80,236 $80,236 $12,180100.00%

Legal Assistance  5  1 9,325 $162,736 $183,458 $34,97088.70%

Nutrition Education  -  - - $0 $0 $00.00%

Information and Assistance  12  3 217,114 $629,218 $1,201,692 $445,69752.36%

Outreach  9  2 70,086 $715,877 $1,422,970 $257,20250.31%

Other Services $182,287 $1,074,011 $721,18316.97%

Total $4,263,281 $9,195,478 $3,429,108

 97  6Unduplicated Count

Nutrition Counseling $0$23,200$0 2,117 657  1 10.00%

Assisted Transportation  -  - -  - $0 $0 $00.00%

Congregate Meals  48  3 8,094  227,266 $1,323,545 $2,241,527 $666,62559.05%

$0$0$0 - -  - -Case Management 0.00%

Adult Day Care/Health $58,880$84,909$0 14,035 261  - 60.00%

 -  -$0 $0 $0Personal Care  -  - 0.00%

 -  - -  - $0 $0 $0Homemaker 0.00%

 -  - -  - $0 $0 $0Chore 0.00%

 47  3 9,999  566,656 $1,169,382 $2,883,475 $1,232,371Home Delivered Meals 40.55%

Agency Executive/Management Staff  1  -

Other Paid Prof Staff - Planning  3  -

Other Paid Prof Staff - Development  1  -

Other Paid Prof Staff - Service Delivery  -  -

Other Paid Prof Staff - Administration  9  -

Other Paid Prof Staff - Access/Care Coord  -  -

Other Paid Prof Staff - Other  -  -

Clerical/Support Staff  3  -

Total SUA Staff  16  -

Part G. State Unit Staffing: Total Minority

Pre-Transfer

Allotment

Transfer From:

Part B:

Part C1:

Part C2:

Net Transfer $

Net % Change

Final Allotment After 

Transfers

Part I. Transfer Between Title III, Part B and C:

To Part B To Part C1 To Part C2

$1,347,843 

48.49 %

$440,137 ($579,692)

-29.04 %

$1,416,461 $1,885,896 

7.99 %

$139,555 

$0 

$440,137 

$0 

$139,555 

$0 $0 

$907,706 $1,996,153 $1,746,341 

Total AAA Staff  387  6

Volunteers  87  1

Clerical/Support Staff  115  3

Other Paid Prof Staff - Other  11  -

Other Paid Prof Staff - Access/Care Coord  48  -

Other Paid Prof Staff - Service Delivery  81  2

Other Paid Prof Staff - Administration  20  -

Other Paid Prof Staff - Development  4  -

Other Paid Prof Staff - Planning  3  -

Agency Executive/Management Staff  17  -

Part H. AAA Staffing (Total State): MinorityTotal Comments:

Chapter 3: Elder Abuse

Chapter 2: Ombudsman Program

Part K. Title VII Expenditures:
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