FY2006 Profile of State OAA Programs: Maine

Part A. Population Data: †		Value
Total Resident Population 2006		1,318,220
Persons 60+ 2006		263,210
As a % of All Ages		20.0 %
Persons 60-64		70,571
Persons 65-74		98,206
Persons 75-84		67,421
Persons 85+		27,012
# Women/100 Men Age 60+		125
Minority Persons 60+		4,416
Minority Persons 60+ As a % of All Persons 60+		1.7 %
Black Non-Hispanic Persons 60+ As a % of All Persons 60+		0.2 %
Asian and Pacific Islanders Non-Hispanic Persons 60 + As a % of All Persons 60+		0.4 %
American Indian, Eskimo and Non-Hispanic Persons 60 + As a % of All Persons 60+		0.3 %
Hispanic Persons 60+ As a % of All Persons 60+		0.4 %
Persons 60 + (Non-Institutionalized) with Mobility Limitations	*	65,828
As a % of All Persons 60+ (Civilian Non-Institutionalized)	*	26.2 %
Persons 60+ Below Poverty Level	*	27,874
As a % of All Persons 60+ for Whom Poverty is Determined	*	11.1 %
Minority Persons Below Poverty Level	*	202
As a % of Minority Persons 60+ for Whom Poverty is Determined	*	5.8 %
Persons 60+ in Census 2000	**	238,099
Persons 60+ Living in Rural Areas	**	136,933
Persons 60+ Living in Nursing Homes, and Other Institutions	**	9,107
As a % of All Persons 60+	**	3.8 %
† Population data includes 50 states, Washington DC and Puerto Rico. * Figures from Census American Community Survey 2006. ** Figures from 2000 Census		

Part B. Long Term Care Ombudsman Program:	
# of Designated Local Ombudsman Entities	0
# of Paid Staff FTEs (state/local)	9
# of Certified Volunteers (state/local)	50
Number of Cases Closed	776
Number of Complaints (for cases closed)	1,502
Total Program Funding	\$608,161

Part C. Title VI Grants In State:	
Number of Title VI Grantees	2
Total Allotments	\$186,830

Part D. Title III Clients:	Value
Total Clients	61,139
Total Registered Services Clients	15,804
Total Minority Clients	75
Minority Clients As a % of Registered Clients	0.5 %
African American Non Hispanic Clients As a % of Registered Clients	0.1 %
Asian and Pacific Islanders Non-Hispanic Clients As a % of Registered Clients	0.0 %
American Indians, Eskimo, Non-Hispanic Clients As a % of Registered Clients	0.2 %
Hispanic Clients As a % of Registered Clients	0.1 %
Clients Below Poverty Level	3,912
Clients Below Poverty As a % of Registered Clients	24.8 %
Minority Clients Below Poverty Level	30
Minority Cilents Below Poverty As a % of Reg. Clients	0.2 %
Rural Clients	5,664
Rural Clients As a % of Registered Clients	35.8 %

Part E. Focal Points/Senior Centers:	
Total Focal Points	62
Focal Point Which Are Senior Centers	46
Total Senior Centers	55
Total Senior Centers Receiving OAA \$	7

Comments:

11/07/2007 Page 45 of 106

FY2006 Profile of State OAA Programs: Maine

	Persons	Service	Expenditures			Providers	·s	
Services	Served		Title III	Total Service	% TIII \$	Total	AAA	Prog. Income Earned
Personal Care	-	-	\$0	\$0	0.00%	-	-	\$0
Homemaker	-	-	\$0	\$0	0.00%	-	-	\$0
Chore	-	-	\$0	\$0	0.00%	-	-	\$0
Home Delivered Meals	9,999	566,656	\$1,169,382	\$2,883,475	40.55%	47	3	\$1,232,371
Adult Day Care/Health	261	14,035	\$0	\$84,909	0.00%	6	-	\$58,880
Case Management	-	-	\$0	\$0	0.00%	-	-	\$0
Assisted Transportation	-	-	\$0	\$0	0.00%	-	-	\$0
Congregate Meals	8,094	227,266	\$1,323,545	\$2,241,527	59.05%	48	3	\$666,625
Nutrition Counseling	657	2,117	\$0	\$23,200	0.00%	1	1	\$0
Transportation		53,790	\$80,236	\$80,236	100.00%	4	1	\$12,180
Legal Assistance		9,325	\$162,736	\$183,458	88.70%	5	1	\$34,970
Nutrition Education		-	\$0	\$0	0.00%	-	-	\$0
Information and Assistance		217,114	\$629,218	\$1,201,692	52.36%	12	3	\$445,697
Outreach		70,086	\$715,877	\$1,422,970	50.31%	9	2	\$257,202
Other Services			\$182,287	\$1,074,011	16.97%			\$721,183
Total			\$4,263,281	\$9,195,478				\$3,429,108
Unduplicated Count						97	6	

Part G. State Unit Staffing:	Total	Minority
Agency Executive/Management Staff	1	1
Other Paid Prof Staff - Planning	3	-
Other Paid Prof Staff - Development	1	-
Other Paid Prof Staff - Service Delivery	-	-
Other Paid Prof Staff - Administration	9	-
Other Paid Prof Staff - Access/Care Coord	-	-
Other Paid Prof Staff - Other	-	-
Clerical/Support Staff	3	-
Total SUA Staff	16	-

Part I. Transfer Between Title III, Part B and C:						
Pre-Transfer	To Part B	To Part C1	To Part C2			
Allotment	\$1,746,341	\$1,996,153	\$907,706			
Transfer From:						
Part B:		\$0	\$0			
Part C1:	\$139,555		\$440,137			
Part C2:	\$0	\$0				
Net Transfer \$	\$139,555	(\$579,692)	\$440,137			
Net % Change	7.99 %	-29.04 %	48.49 %			
Final Allotment After	\$1,885,896	\$1,416,461	\$1,347,843			

Comments:

Part H. AAA Staffing (Total State):	Total	Minority
Agency Executive/Management Staff	17	-
Other Paid Prof Staff - Planning	3	-
Other Paid Prof Staff - Development	4	-
Other Paid Prof Staff - Administration	20	-
Other Paid Prof Staff - Service Delivery	81	2
Other Paid Prof Staff - Access/Care Coord	48	-
Other Paid Prof Staff - Other	11	-
Clerical/Support Staff	115	3
Volunteers	87	1
Total AAA Staff	387	6

I		

Part K. Title VII Expenditures:	
Chapter 2: Ombudsman Program	
Chapter 3: Elder Abuse	

11/07/2007 Page 46 of 106